In Existence Since May 9th 1968 Harris County WCID #110 All Rights Reserved.

The content in this website is provided by Harris County Water Control and Improvement District No. 110 ("HCWCID110 or District") for informational purposes only. This website and the information contained herein should not be relied upon or used as current information for the purposes of securities disclosure about the District, its financial condition, the bonds of the District, or property in the District. Persons should not rely upon information in this website when considering whether to buy, sell, or hold property within the District. The District files official continuing disclosure information at least annually in accordance with the rules and regulations of the securities and exchange commission. The District assumes no duty to update any information on this website at any time. 

RE: Candlelight Hills subdivision E. coli

July 22, 2019

July 22, 2019

 

RE: Candlelight Hills subdivision E. coli

 

Dear Residents:

 

Your water is safe to drink.

 

We are aware of the recent notification of the presence of E. coli found in Candlelight Hills subdivision. This in no way affects the water or customers of Harris County WCID 110. WCID 110 is not connected in any way to Candlelight Hills.

 

Water samples collected from WCID 110 in June and July were all negative for E. coli.

 

Water samples are taken in 10 random locations around the District every month. If there is ever a positive sample, we will issue our own boil water order for this District.

 

If you should have any questions regarding this issue please feel free to contact our District Operator, EDP, at 832-467-1599.

 

Thank you.

Share on Facebook
Share on Twitter
Please reload

Featured Posts

Park Bridge Closed